
1861 Census of those that were LIVING in Great Bradley, Suffolk 

  To see a list of all those in England who were BORN in Great Bradley click here 

This page lists all those that were LIVING in Great Bradley at the time of the census on 7 April 1861. 

  To see a  copy of the the actual record sheets used in the 1861 census click on one of the numbers 
below. The records show more information - such as the groupings in each household, the occupation of 

each person, whether they were a worker or employer and both marital & disability status. The record 

will open up in a new screen . If it appears too too small to read,  just roll your mouse over the image 
and a resize button will appear. 
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  The list below is an alphabetical list of the 410 names on the 1861 census. Hanslip Nice was the 
enumerator who collected all the information. He was the miller of the village. Hanslip died in 1876, aged 

76. Click to see the gravestone 

Name Age 
Estimated 

Birth Year 
Birthplace 

Relationship with head of 

household 

Thomas Ashman 67 1794 Depden Head 

Eliza Bailey 22 1839 Lidgate Wife 

James Bailey 31 1830 Cowlinge Head 

Samuel Bailey 1 1860 Great Bradley Son 

Arthur Barrett 20 1841 Great Bradley Son 

James Barrett 54 1807 Little Wratting Head 

Joseph Barrett 22 1839 Great Bradley Son 

Joshua Barrett 10 1851 Great Bradley Son 

Mary Ann Barrett 34 1827 
Dullingham, 
Cambridgeshire, 

Wife 

Elizabeth Beavis 1 1860 Great Bradley Daughter 

James Beavis 5 1856 Great Bradley Son 

Joanna Beavis 14 1847 Great Bradley Daughter 

Mary Ann Beavis 12 1849 Great Bradley Daughter 

Robert Beavis 7 1854 Great Bradley Son 

Sarah Beavis 9 1852 Great Bradley Daughter 

Sarah Elizabeth 

Beavis 
42 1819 Great Bradley Wife 

William Beavis 49 1812 Great Bradley Head 

William Beavis 15 1846 Great Bradley Son 

Sarah Booty 34 1827 Worlington Niece 
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John Edwin 

Bradfield 
19 1842 Wandsworth, Surrey, Visitor 

John Bradford 19 1842 
Borougham, 
Cambridgeshire, 

Apprentice 

Edward Brick 67 1794 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Head 

Mary Brick 65 1796 Great Bradley Wife 

John Briggs 73 1788 
Stetchworth, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Brother-in-law 

Susanna Briggs 58 1803 
Cambridge, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Head 

Alfred John Bye 4 1857 Great Bradley Son 

Chas Richd Bye 9 1852 Exning Son 

Fredk Henry Bye 2 1859 Great Bradley Son 

Maria Bye 33 1828 Little Thurlow Wife 

Walter William Bye 7 1854 Great Bradley Son 

William Bye 33 1828 
Woodditton, 
Cambridgeshire, 

Head 

Arthur Cask 16 1845 Great Bradley Grandson 

Elizabeth Chapman 24 1837 Great Bradley Daughter 

Hannah Chapman 3 1858 Great Bradley Granddaughter 

Henry Chapman 20 1841 Sturmer, Essex, Servant 

Julia Charlotte 5 1856 Great Bradley Granddaughter 

Ann Clarey 2 1859 Barrow Daughter 

Fanny Clarey 29 1832 Barrow Wife 

James Clarey 31 1830 Great Bradley Head 

James Clarey 0 1861 Great Bradley Son 

Thomas Clary 63 1798 Bulmer, Essex, Head 

Eliza Claydon 12 1849 Great Bradley Daughter 

Emily Claydon 1 1860 Great Bradley Daughter 

Henry Claydon 34 1827 Great Bradley Head 

James Claydon 6 1855 Great Bradley Son 

Jesse Claydon 8 1853 Great Bradley Daughter 

John Claydon 10 1851 Great Bradley Son 

Joseph Claydon 13 1848 Great Bradley Servant 

Susan Claydon 32 1829 Great Bradley Wife 

Walter Claydon 4 1857 Great Bradley Son 

Mary Claydon 69 1792 Wickhambrook Wife 



Mary Ann Claydon 39 1822 Great Bradley Daughter 

Stephen Claydon 40 1821 Great Bradley Son-in-law 

William Claydon 78 1783 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Head 

Susan Coe 34 1827 
Woodditton, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Wife 

William Coe 44 1817 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Head 

Mary Collett 47 1814 
Kidderminster, 
Worcestershire, 

Wife 

Samuel Collett 69 1792 Great Chesterford, Essex, Head 

James Collis 53 1808 
Fordham, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Head 

Mary Collis 53 1808 Gislingham Wife 

Abaham Cook 17 1844 Great Bradley Nephew 

Abraham Cook 74 1787 Great Bradley Bachelor 

George Cook 35 1826 Great Bradley Head 

Hannah Cook 73 1788 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Wife 

James Cook 11 1850 Great Bradley Grandson 

Jerimiah Cook 12 1849 Great Bradley Son 

Sarah Cook 9 1852 Great Bradley Daughter 

Thomas Cook 77 1784 Great Bradley Head 

Walter Cook 4 1857 Great Bradley Son 

Charles Cooke 25 1836 Chelesworth Head 

Anah Coppin 1 1860 Great Bradley Daughter 

Arthur Coppin 3 1858 Gt Bradley Son 

Elizabeth Coppin 30 1831 Great Bradley Daughter 

Elizabeth Coppin 29 1832 Kirtlings, Cambridgeshire, Wife 

Elizabeth Coppin 18 1843 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Servant 

George Coppin 14 1847 Great Bradley Son 

James Coppin 60 1801 Great Bradley Head 

James Coppin 23 1838 Bradley Son 

Joanna Coppin 5 1856 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Daughter 

Jobe Coppin 26 1835 Great Bradley Head 

John Coppin 65 1796 Great Bradley Head 

Mariann Coppin 4 1857 Great Bradley Granddaughter 

Mary Coppin 64 1797 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Wife 

Mary Coppin 26 1835 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire Wife 

Ruben Coppin 15 1846 Great Bradley Son 



Sarah Coppin 26 1835 Great Bradley Daughter 

William Coppin 32 1829 Great Bradley Head 

Elizabeth Creek 28 1833 Gt Bradley Wife 

Joseph Creek 35 1826 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Head 

Thomas Creek 2 1859 Gt Bradley Son 

William Creek 1 1860 Gt Bradley Son 

Ann Leeks 

Cunningham 
59 1802 Great Bradley Mother-in-law 

Elizabeth 
Cunningham 

24 1837 Great Bradley Wife 

Martin Cunningham 33 1828 Rosscommon, Ireland Head 

Hannah Dains 18 1843 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Wife 

William Dains 64 1797 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Head 

Eliza Danley 51 1810 Salford, Lancashire, Wife 

Mary Eliza Danley 14 1847 
Woodditton, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Daughter 

William Danley 59 1802 Great Bradley Head 

Elizabeth Dawson 10 1851 Gt Bradley Daughter 

Emma Dawson 1 1860 Gt Bradley Daughter 

Fanny Dawson 4 1857 Gt Bradley Daughter 

John Dawson 41 1820 Great Bradley Head 

Martha Dawson 2 1859 Gt Bradley Daughter 

Mary Jane Dawson 11 1850 Gt Bradley Daughter 

Rebecca Dawson 9 1852 Gt Bradley Daughter 

Rhoda Dawson 34 1827 
Woodditton, 
Cambridgeshire, 

Wife 

Stephen Dawson 8 1853 Gt Bradley Son 

Susanah Dawson 5 1856 Gt Bradley Daughter 

Alice Dickerson 70 1791 Gt Bradley Wife 

Henry Dickerson 71 1790 Stradishall Father 

Ann Disbrow 78 1783 Great Bradley Wife 

George Disbrow 40 1821 Great Bradley Son-in-law 

Hannah Disbrow 28 1833 Certson, Cambridgeshire, Daughter 

James Disbrow 79 1782 Ashen, Essex, Head 

Charles Eley 31 1830 Cowlinge Head 

Susan Eley 31 1830 Stansfield Wife 



Fredk Farran 24 1837 Great Thurlow Lodger 

Harriett Farran 29 1832 Little Thurlow Wife 

Rubin Farran 1 1860 Little Thurlow Son 

Henry Farris 55 1806 Newton Boarder 

Ann Felton 43 1818 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Wife 

James Felton 9 1852 Great Bradley Son 

Rachel Felton 12 1849 Great Bradley Daughter 

Samuel Felton 65 1796 Bulmer, Essex, Head 

William Felton 6 1855 Great Bradley Son 

Abraham Finch 4 1857 Great Bradley Son 

Charles Finch 14 1847 Great Bradley Son 

James Finch 20 1841 Great Bradley Son 

Joseph Finch 45 1816 Great Bradley Head 

Mariann Finch 41 1820 Great Bradley Wife 

Sarah Finch 12 1849 Great Bradley Daughter 

Elizabeth Fitch 75 1786 Finchley, Middlesex, Grandmother, Grandma 

Caroline Foreman 25 1836 Great Bradley Daughter 

Richard Foreman 69 1792 Cowlinge Head 

Samuel Foreman 40 1821 Great Bradley Son 

Ellen Freeman 64 1797 Bulmer, Essex, Head 

William Freeman 26 1835 Great Bradley Son 

Charlotte Gallay 35 1826 Great Bradley Wife 

George Gallay 11 1850 Great Bradley Son 

James Gallay 33 1828 Great Bradley Head 

Ann Galley 58 1803 
Stetchworth, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Wife 

Arthur Galley 18 1843 Great Bradley Son 

Charles Galley Snr. 30 1831 Gartton, Cambridgeshire, Head 

Charles Galley Jnr. 22 1839 Gartton, Cambridgeshire, Son 

Elizabeth Galley 27 1834 Great Bradley Daughter-in-law 

Fredk Galley 15 1846 Great Bradley Son 

George Galley 19 1842 Great Bradley Son 

James Galley Snr. 60 1801 Great Bradley Head 

Mary Ann Disbrow 
Galley 

8 1853 Great Bradley Daughter 

Sarah Galley 4 1857 Great Bradley Daughter 



Sarah Gault 21 1840 Great Thurlow Servant 

Margaret George 46 1815 
Stapleford, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Niece 

Mary Ann George 67 1794 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Wife 

Smith George 75 1786 Wickhambrook Head 

William Goslin 49 1812 Wickhambrook Head 

Ann Gregory 13 1848 Great Bradley Daughter 

Charles Gregory 44 1817 Great Bradley Head 

Eliza Gregory 7 1854 Great Bradley Daughter 

Emma Gregory 10 1851 Great Bradley Daughter 

Walter Gregory 17 1844 Great Bradley Son 

Elizabeth 
Hagellwood 

74 1787 Great Bradley Wife 

Elizabeth 

Hagellwood 
14 1847 Great Bradley Daughter 

Geog Hagellwood 22 1839 Great Bradley Son 

Harriett 

Hagellwood 
24 1837 Great Bradley Daughter 

James Hagellwood 54 1807 Great Bradley Head 

John Hagellwood 50 1811 Great Bradley Head 

Joseph Hagellwood 80 1781 Great Bradley Head 

Sarah Hagellwood 47 1814 Great Bradley Wife 

William Hagellwood 24 1837 Great Bradley Son 

Hannah Hagreen 15 1846 Great Bradley Daughter 

John Hagreen 45 1816 Great Bradley Head 

Jonathan Hagreen 4 1857 Great Bradley Son 

Mary Hagreen 40 1821 Great Thurlow Wife 

Sarah Hagreen 6 1855 Great Bradley Daughter 

Susan Hagreen 13 1848 Great Bradley Daughter 

Charles Hart 21 1840 
Doddington, 
Cambridgeshire, 

Lodger 

Elizabeth Hayreen 40 1821 Great Bradley Wife 

James Hayreen 38 1823 Great Bradley Son-in-law 

George Ingham 0 1861 Gt Bradley Son 

James Ingham 2 1859 Gt Bradley Son 

Joseph Ingham 33 1828 Gt Bradley Head 

Rebecca Ingham 11 1850 Gt Bradley Daughter 



Sarah Ingham 32 1829 Gt Bradley Wife 

Sophia Ingham 8 1853 Gt Bradley Daughter 

Stephen Ingham 4 1857 Gt Bradley Son 

William Ingham 7 1854 Gt Bradley Son 

Alfred Jolley 7 1854 Great Bradley Son 

Emma Jolley 31 1830 Great Bradley Wife 

Fredk Jolley 3 1858 Great Bradley Son 

Jeremiah Jolley 42 1819 Great Bradley Head 

John Jolley 70 1791 Cowlinga Lodger 

Sarah Ann Jolley 9 1852 Great Bradley Daughter 

Anne Lawrance 8 1853 Great Bradley Daughter 

George Lawrance 12 1849 Great Bradley Son 

James Lawrance 48 1813 Great Thurlow Head 

Sarah Lawrance 70 1791 Great Thurlow Housekeeper 

Sarah Lawrance 48 1813 Great Bradley Wife 

Walter Lawrance 16 1845 Great Bradley Son 

Charles Fredrick 

Lawrence 
16 1845 Hundon Son 

George Lawrence 14 1847 Little Thurlow Son 

Harriett Emma 
Lawrence 

6 1855 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Daughter 

Henry Crane 

Lawrence 
12 1849 Withersfield Son 

Keziah Lawrence 8 1853 Cowlinge Daughter 

Laurance Lawrence 30 1831 Haverhill Son 

Mary Lawrence 45 1816 Great Thurlow Wife 

Samuel Lawrence 51 1810 Great Thurlow Head 

William Lawrence 3 1858 Great Bradley Son 

Emma Leech 19 1842 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Servant 

Mary Ann Leech 22 1839 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Servant 

Benjeman Leeks 5 1856 Gt Bradley Son 

Fredk Leeks 4 1857 Gt Bradley Son 

John Leeks 31 1830 Great Bradley Head 

John Leeks 11 1850 Kirllinge, Cambridgeshire, Son 

Mary Leeks 31 1830 Kirllinge, Cambridgeshire, Wife 

William Leeks 1 1860 Gt Bradley Son 

Dorias Leotche 11 1850 Gt Bradley Daughter 



Mary Leotche 15 1846 Gt Bradley Daughter 

Rosanna Leotche 49 1812 Gt Bradley Housekeeper 

William Leotche 8 1853 Gt Bradley Son 

Susan Long 45 1816 Carlton, Cambridgeshire, Cousin 

Maria Ludking 10 1851 
Fordham, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Granddaughter 

Elizabeth Lurcott 72 1789 
Kidderminster, 
Worcestershire, 

Wifes Mother 

Alfred Marsh 16 1845 Great Bradley Son 

Arthur Marsh 8 1853 Great Bradley Son 

Eliza Marsh 1 1860 Great Bradley Daughter 

Ellen Marsh 46 1815 Great Bradley Wife 

George Marsh 3 1858 Great Bradley Son 

Hannah Marsh 26 1835 
Dullingham, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Wife 

Harriett Marsh 5 1856 Great Bradley Daughter 

James Marsh 40 1821 Great Bradley Head 

John Marsh 12 1849 Great Bradley Son 

Joseph Marsh 32 1829 Great Bradley Head 

Martha Marsh 73 1788 Great Bradley Head 

Phebe Marsh 15 1846 Great Bradley Servant 

Susan Marsh 7 1854 Great Bradley Granddaughter 

Charles Martin 56 1805 Great Bradley Bachelor 

Alfred Mills 14 1847 Great Bradley Grandson 

Challie Mills 36 1825 Great Bradley Head 

Daniel Mills 11 1850 Great Bradley Grandson 

Elijah Mills 1 1860 Great Bradley Son 

Emely Mills 3 1858 Great Bradley Daughter 

Hannah Mills 27 1834 Great Bradley Wife 

Jonah Mills 4 1857 Great Bradley Grandson 

Maryan Mills 35 1826 Great Bradley Housekeeper 

Miram Mills 11 1850 Great Bradley Daughter 

Thos Mills 22 1839 Great Bradley Lodger 

William Mills 79 1782 Great Bradley Grandfather, Grandpa 

Ann Mitchell 51 1810 
Alconbury, 

Huntingdonshire, 
Wife 

Joseph Mitchell 46 1815 Warboys, Head 



Huntingdonshire, 

Hannah Mott 8 1853 Great Bradley Daughter 

Henry Mott 4 1857 Great Bradley Son 

Joseph Mott 58 1803 Great Bradley Head 

Susan Mott 12 1849 Great Bradley Daughter 

Thomas Mott 36 1825 Great Bradley Head 

Charlotte Nice 55 1806 Mildenhall Wife 

Ellen Nice 26 1835 
St Andrews by the 

Narwoke, London, 
Daughter 

Hanslip Nice 60 1801 Bulmer, Essex, Head 

Henry Josiah Nice 19 1842 Blurkfriors, London, Son 

Josiah Nice 58 1803 Bulmer, Essex, Brother 

Mary Ann Nice 57 1804 Finsbury, London, Wife 

Thomas Nice 52 1809 Bulmer, Essex, Head 

James Norfolk 31 1830 Little Thurlow Lodger 

Ada Parmenter 1 1860 Great Bradley Daughter 

Albert Parmenter 17 1844 Hundon Lodger 

Hannah Parmenter 5 1856 Great Bradley Daughter 

Harriett Parmenter 26 1835 Great Bradley Wife 

Julia Parmenter 7 1854 Great Bradley Daughter 

Willey Parmenter 3 1858 Great Bradley Son 

William Parmenter 31 1830 Hundon Head 

Charles Paxman 14 1847 Great Bradley Son 

Eliza Paxman 18 1843 Great Bradley Daughter 

Frank Paxman 4 1857 Haverhill Grandson 

George Paxman 19 1842 Great Bradley Brother 

Harriett Paxman 50 1811 Keddington Wife 

Hester Paxman 52 1809 Gt Shurlow Wife 

Hester Paxman 14 1847 Great Bradley Daughter 

James Paxman 53 1808 Great Bradley Head 

James Paxman 42 1819 
Dullingham, 
Cambridgeshire, 

Son 

Mary Paxman 63 1798 
Dullingham, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Wife 

Maryan Paxman 24 1837 Great Bradley Daughter 

Richard Paxman 50 1811 Great Bradley Head 



Richard Fredk 

Paxman 
3 1858 Great Bradley Grandson 

Susan Paxman 43 1818 Great Bradley Wife 

Thomas Paxman 48 1813 Great Bradley Head 

William Paxman 84 1777 Great Bradley Father 

William Paxman 50 1811 Great Bradley Head 

Fredk Pearson 22 1839 Great Bradley Nephew 

James Pearson 21 1840 Great Bradley Nephew 

Joseph Pearson 13 1848 Great Bradley Nephew 

Charles Piper 20 1841 Great Bradley Son 

Ellenor Piper 43 1818 Great Bradley Daughter 

Mary Ann Sarah 
Piper 

8 1853 
Dullingham, 
Cambridgeshire, 

Daughter 

Stephen Piper 50 1811 
Boroughgreen, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Son-in-law 

Ellen Plumb 24 1837 Great Bradley Daughter 

Emma Plumb 8 1853 Great Bradley Daughter 

Martin Plumb 15 1846 Great Bradley Son 

Stephen Plumb 50 1811 Brinkley, Cambridgeshire, Head 

Susanna Plumb 49 1812 Great Bradley Wife 

Elizabeth Jane 

Potter 
22 1839 West Wratting Daughter-in-law 

Eliza Smith 38 1823 Feltwell Visitor 

Eliza Smith 3 1858 Thurlow Visitor 

Elizabeth Smith 32 1829 Great Bradley Wife 

Esther Smith 38 1823 Great Bradley Wife 

Esther Smith 12 1849 Great Bradley Daughter 

Fredk Smith 22 1839 Great Bradley Head 

George Smith 67 1794 Great Bradley Head 

George Smith 8 1853 Great Bradley Son 

Isaac Smith 13 1848 Gt Bradley Son 

John Smith 70 1791 Great Bradley Head 

John Smith 38 1823 Great Bradley Head 

Jonas Smith 11 1850 Gt Bradley Son 

Jonas Smith 2 1859 Great Bradley Son 

Jonathan Smith 5 1856 Great Bradley Son 

Judith Smith 68 1793 West Wratting, Wife 



Cambridgeshire, 

Karoline Smith 11 1850 Great Bradley Granddaughter 

Louisa Smith 1 1860 Great Bradley Daughter 

Martin Smith 3 1858 Gt Bradley Son 

Mary Smith 62 1799 Great Bradley Wife 

Maryam Smith 7 1854 Gt Bradley Daughter 

Maryan Smith 14 1847 Great Bradley Daughter 

Rachel Smith 19 1842 Great Bradley Daughter 

Samuel Smith 65 1796 Great Bradley Head 

Sarah Smith 5 1856 Great Bradley Daughter 

Susan Smith 42 1819 
Gt Wilberham, 
Cambridgeshire, 

Wife 

Susan Smith 11 1850 Great Bradley Granddaughter 

Susan Smith 5 1856 Great Bradley Daughter 

Thomas Smith 9 1852 Great Bradley Son 

William Smith 34 1827 Great Bradley Head 

William Smith 13 1848 Great Bradley Son 

William John Smith 4 1857 Thurlow Visitor 

Charlotte 

Spearman 
55 1806 Great Bradley Wife 

James Spearman 53 1808 Great Bradley Head 

Jane Spearman 9 1852 Haverhill Granddaughter 

John Spearman 17 1844 Great Bradley Son 

John Spearman 5 1856 Great Bradley Grandson 

Mary Spearman 22 1839 Great Bradley Daughter 

Robert Spearman 15 1846 Great Bradley Son 

Sarah Spearman 12 1849 Great Bradley Daughter 

Susan Spearman 52 1809 Great Bradley Wife 

William Spearman 58 1803 Great Bradley Head 

Mary Stammers 58 1803 Great Bradley Wife 

Oliver Stammers 14 1847 Great Bradley Son 

Thomas Stammers 61 1800 Keddington Head 

Elizabeth Steff 69 1792 Great Bradley Wife 

Thomas Steff 73 1788 Great Bradley Head 

George Swan 33 1828 Dalham Head 

Henry Edward 1 1860 Great Bradley Son 



Swan 

Mary Ann Swan 27 1834 
Dullingham, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Wife 

Joseph Symonds 11 1850 
Boroughgreen, 
Cambridgeshire, 

Brother-in-law 

Elizabeth Taylor 25 1836 
Boroughreen, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Wife 

George Taylor 25 1836 Brinkley, Cambridgeshire, Head 

James Taylor 34 1827 Carlton, Cambridgeshire, Head 

Joanna Taylor 23 1838 Great Bradley Wife 

Robert Taylor 1 1860 Great Bradley Son 

Albert Thurogood 4 1857 Great Bradley Son 

Elizabeth 

Thurogood 
34 1827 Brinkley, Cambridgeshire, Wife 

James Thurogood 10 1851 Great Bradley Son 

John Thurogood 51 1810 Little Thurlow Head 

John Thurogood 42 1819 Little Thurlow Head 

Sophia Thurogood 40 1821 Upton, Cambridgeshire, Wife 

Susan Thurogood 49 1812 Cowlinge Wife 

Thos Thurogood 14 1847 Great Bradley Son 

William Thurogood 56 1805 Little Thurlow Head 

William Thurogood 21 1840 Little Thurlow Son 

William Thurogood 12 1849 Great Bradley Son 

Ann Trudgen 2 1859 Great Bradley Granddaughter 

Elizabeth Trudgen 25 1836 Withersfield Daughter 

John Trudgen 57 1804 Little Thurlow Head 

Pricilla Trudgen 7 1854 Little Thurlow Granddaughter 

Joseph Wakling 61 1800 Little Thurlow Head 

Mary Ann Wakling 56 1805 Little Thurlow Wife 

Alfred Webb 19 1842 Great Bradley Son 

Anah Webb 3 1858 Great Bradley Daughter 

Charles Webb 1 1860 Great Bradley Son 

Dianna Webb 5 1856 Great Bradley Daughter 

Elizabeth Webb 16 1845 
Dullingham, 
Cambridgeshire, 

Visitor 

Fredrick Webb 2 1859 Great Bradley Grandson 

George Webb 44 1817 Great Bradley Head 



George Webb 12 1849 Great Bradley Son 

George Webb 4 1857 Great Bradley Son 

Hannah Webb 35 1826 Little Hemton Wife 

Harriett Webb 13 1848 Great Bradley Daughter 

Jerry Webb 0 1861 Great Bradley Grandson 

Keziah Webb 22 1839 Great Bradley Daughter 

Levi Webb 18 1843 Gt Bradley Son 

Margaret Webb 1 1860 Great Bradley Daughter 

Mary Webb 48 1813 Great Bradley Daughter 

Mary Webb 14 1847 Great Bradley Daughter 

Mary Ann Webb 26 1835 Great Bradley Wife 

Mordiea Webb 16 1845 Great Bradley Son 

Moses Webb 80 1781 Balsham, Cambridgeshire, Head 

Moses Webb 21 1840 Gt Bradley Son 

Nathen Webb 11 1850 Great Bradley Son 

Pamelia Webb 17 1844 Gt Bradley Daughter 

Sally Webb 10 1851 Great Bradley Daughter 

Salomon Webb 9 1852 Great Bradley Son 

Silena Webb 7 1854 Great Bradley Daughter 

William Webb 44 1817 Great Bradley Head 

Day William 72 1789 Great Bradley Head 

Joanna William 76 1785 Great Bradley Wife 

Mary Ann Wilsher 17 1844 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Servant 

Jobe Wiltsher 21 1840 Kirtling, Cambridgeshire, Servant 

John Woollard 75 1786 
Kirthroge, 

Cambridgeshire, 
Head 

Fredk Wright 16 1845 Great Bradley Grandson 

Mary Wright 62 1799 Great Bradley Wife 

Mary Wright 24 1837 Great Bradley Daughter 

Samuel Wright 68 1793 
St George Hanover Sqr, 
London, 

Head 

Mary Jane 

Youngharband 
27 1834 South Shields, Durham, Governess 

  

 


